
Early Childhood System of Care Communities Roster 
(updated January 2011) 

 
Graduated Early Childhood Communities 
Denver, Colorado/Project BLOOM 
Sarah Hoover, M.Ed.  
JFK Partners, University of Colorado Denver 
13121 E. 17th Avenue, C234, Aurora, CO 80045 
Phone: 303-724-7635 
E-mail: Sarah.Hoover@ucdenver.edu  
Web: http://www.projectbloom.org/ 
 
State of Vermont/CUPS – Children’s Upstream Services 
Charlie Biss 
Director, Child, Adolescent & Family Unit 
Department of Mental Health 
103 South Main Street, Wasson Hall 
Waterbury, VT 05671-2510 
Phone: 802-241-4029 
Email: Charlie.biss@ahs.state.vt.us  
 
FY2006 Cohort 
Allegheny County, Pennsylvania /SET – Starting Early Together 
Terri Reighard, Project Director 
Starting Early Together 
Allegheny County Office of Behavioral Health 
425 Sixth Ave. 3rd Floor 
Pittsburgh, PA  15219 
Phone: 412-690-6905  
E-mail: terri.reighard@alleghenycounty.us     
Web: http://www.alleghenycounty.us/dhs/soci.aspx  
  
Los Angeles County, California/Project ABC 
Karen Moran Finello, PhD, Project Director 
Project ABC 
155 North Occidental Boulevard, Suite 246 
Los Angeles, CA 90026 
213/ 383-5967 (Office) 
213/ 383-5963 Fax 
kfinello@chla.usc.edu 
Web: http://www.projectabc-la.org/about/operations.php  
 
Multnomah County, Oregon/Wraparound Oregon: Early Childhood 
Rob Abrams, Project Director  
Wraparound Oregon 
Multnomah Education Service District  



Phone: (503) 257-1708  
Fax: (503) 257-1583 (FAX)  
Email: rabrams@mesd.k12.or.us 
Web: http://www.wraparoundoregon.org/  
 
State of Rhode Island/Rhode Island Positive Educational Partnerships 
Ginny Stack, M.S., Project Director 
RIPEP 
RI Department of Children, Youth & Families 
Children's Behavioral Health 
101 Friendship Street 
Providence, RI 02903 
Phone: 401-528-3794 
Fax: 401-528-3760 
Email: Ginny.Stack@dcyf.ri.gov 
Web: http://www.ripep.org/  

Sarasota, Florida/Sarasota Partnership for Children’s Mental Health 
Sarah J. Cloud, RN, MS, Project Director 
Sarasota Partnership for Children's Mental Health 
1751 Mound Street, Suite 205 
Sarasota, FL 34236 
Phone:  (941) 861-1411 
Fax: (941) 362-8756 
Email:  sarah_cloud@doh.state.fl.us  
Web: http://cfs.fmhi.usf.edu/project-details.cfm?projectID=302 

Southeastern Connecticut/Building Blocks 
Susan A. Radway EdD, Project Director 
Building Blocks 
44 Hatchetts Hill Rd. 
Old Lyme, CT 06371 
Phone: 860 434 4800 
Email: sradway@learn.k12.ct.us  
Web: http://www.semhsoc.org  
 
FY2009 Cohort 
Burlington, NC/Alamance Alliance for Children and Families (The Alliance) 
Gary Ander, Project Director  
The Alliance 
Alamance County Department of Social Services  
319 North Graham-Hopedale Road  
Burlington, NC 27217  
Phone: 336-513-4769 
Fax: 336 570 6771 
Email:  gary.ander@alamance-nc.com  
 



Delaware/Delaware’s B.E.S.T. for Young Children and Their Families 
Mary M. Moor, Project Director 
Delaware’s B.E.S.T. 
Division of Child Mental Health Services 
261 Chapman Road 
Stockton Building, Suite 200 
Newark, DE 19702 
Phone:  302-781-3212 
Fax:  302-453-4112 
Email:  Mary.Moor@state.de.us  

Fort Worth, TX/Hand in Hand:  Planting Seeds for Healthy Families 
J. Sean Allen, Project Director 
Hand in Hand 
3880 Hulen Street 
Fort Worth, TX 76107 
Phone:  (817) 569-5722 
Fax (817) 569-5734 
Email: Jeffrey.Allen@mhmrtc.org  

Kentucky/Kentucky’s System to Enhance Early Development (KY SEED)  
Tamara Stewart, Project Director  
KY SEED 
521 Lancaster Ave., 224 Mattox Building  
Richmond, KY  40475  
Phone: (859)622-7281  
Fax: (859) 622-6399  
Email: tamara.stewart@eku.edu 
 
FY2010 Cohort  
Alameda County, CA/Early Connections   
Margie Gutierrez-Padilla, Project Director 
Early Connections 
Alameda County Behavioral Health Care Services 
Early Childhood Consultation & Treatment Program 
7200 Bancroft Avenue, Suite 125C  
Oakland, CA  94605 
Phone:(510) 383-5128 
Fax: (510) 383-5145 
Email: MPadilla@acbhcs.org  
  
Boston, MA/MYCHILD 
Latifah Hasan, Project Director  
MYCHILD 
Boston Public Health Commission 
1010 Massachusetts Ave.  



Boston, MA 02108 
Phone:  617-534-2443 
Email:  lhasan@bphc.org  
 
Guam, Project Karinu 
Florence Sgro Blas, Project Director  
Project Karinu 
Department of Public Health and Social Services 
194 Hernan Cortez Ave., Suite 208 
Hagatna, Guam 96910 
Phone: 671-478-5403 
Email: florence.blas@dphss.guam.gov  
 
System of Care Sites with Young Children as Part of Broader Service Population1 
Crookston, MN/Our Children Succeed Initiative 
Jodi Boerger Wilder, Psy.D., LP 
Clinical Child Psychologist  
Northwestern Mental Health Center 
603 Bruce Street 
Crookston, MN  56716 
Email: jboergerwilder@nwmhc.org 

Indianapolis, Indiana/One Community…One Child  
Stacey Cornett, LCSW  
Director of Intensive Youth Services 
Community Mental Health Center, Inc. 
6 North Park Avenue 
Batesville, IN 47006 
Phone:  812-934-4210 
Email:  Stacey.Cornett@cmhcinc.org  

McHenry County, IL/Family CARE 
Liz Doyle, LCPC 
Clinical Director, Family CARE 
McHenry County Mental Health Board 
Family CARE Project 
333 Commerce Drive 
Crystal Lake, IL  60012 
Phone: 815-788-4360 
Fax:  815-788-2860 
Email: ldoyle@mc708.org 
 
 
 

                                                 
1 These sites do not represent ALL sites that include young children as part of their service population; only those 
that actively participate in the Early Childhood Community of Practice. 



FY2011 Cohort 
Tennessee/Early Connections 
Susan (Sukey) Steckel, MSSW, Project Director 
Early Connections 
Tennessee Department of Mental Health  
Division of Special Populations 
425 5th Avenue, North, 5th Floor 
Nashville, Tennessee 37243 
Phone: 615.253.8377 
Fax: 615.253.5080 
Email: Susan.Steckel@tn.gov 
 
Los Angeles/Project ABC Family Wellness 
Richard Cohen, Project Director 
ABC Family Wellness 
Children's Institute, Inc. 
21810 Normandie Ave. 
Torrance, CA 
Phone: 310.783.4677 x 3059 
Fax: 310.783.4676. 
Email: rcohen@childrensinstitute.org 
 


